

Dear Madam / Dear Sir,

In connection with the centenary of a patent attorney profession in Poland, the Polish Chamber of Patent Attorneys in co-operation with the Ministry of Entrepreneurship and Technology is organizing a Conference titled

ROLE OF A PATENT & TRADEMARK ATTORNEY IN KNOWLEDGE-BASED ECONOMY

The Conference will be held on **October 12, 2018 between 09.00 – 16.45** at the headquarters of the Ministry of Entrepreneurship and Technology in Warsaw with the address of Plac Trzech Krzyży 3/5, in the hall "Pod Kopułą". We hereby request the honour of your presence and will be pleased if you accept our invitation to this event. Attached herewith you will find the Conference draft programme.

Please confirm your attendance to: conference@pirp.org.pl within September 30, 2018.

Dorota Rzążewska

President of the Polish Chamber of Patent Attorneys

Programme:

09.00 - 09.45	Registration + networking
09.45 - 10.00	Opening ceremonies – President of the Polish Chamber of Patent Attorneys
10.00 - 10.20	Presentation – Representative of the Ministry of Entrepreneurship and Technology
10.20 - 11.20	Discussion Panel: "An Innovative Company – the strategy of building a competitive advantage in the knowledge-based economy – Patent Attorney as a business advisor"
11.20 – 11.35	Coffee break + networking
11.35 - 12.35	Discussion Panel: "New solutions – New challenges – Patent Attorney as an agent before the national, EU and international authorities and courts of law"
12.35 - 13.30	Lunch break
13.30 - 14.30	Discussion panel: "Innovations and knowledge – Patent Attorney in higher education – developing relationship between science and business"
14.30 - 14.45	Coffee break + networking
14.45 - 15.45	Discussion panel: "Patent Attorney – profession of public trust in Poland and abroad – exchange of knowledge and experience"
15.45 - 16.00	Closing ceremonies
16.00 16.15	





POLISH CHAMBER OF PATENT ATTORNEYS

02-513 Warsaw, Poland, ul. Madalińskiego 20 lok. 2 tel./fax: 22 646 40 12, tel.: 22 646 41 43 www.pirp.org.pl info@pirp.org.pl